

## Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 401 Friday 24 November 2017 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 724130A, Parish of Tarneit, comprising of 10.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11859 Folio 821, shown as Parcel 2 on Survey Plan 23604.

**Interests Acquired:** All interests in the land including that of:

- Leakes Road Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 107 119 120);
- Trendhall Pty Ltd (ACN 059 123 429) trading as Jasbe Petroleum;
- The Patterson Family Trust (ABN 89 954 469 762) trading as Subway Wyndham Group;
- Westpac Banking Corporation (ACN 007 457 141);
- the Occupant(s)/Lessee(s); and
- all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli Dated 24 November 2017

# **Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986**FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 724130A, Parish of Tarneit, comprising of 39.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11859 Folio 822, shown as Parcels 3 and 4 on Survey Plan 23604.

**Interests Acquired:** All interests in the land including that of:

- McDonald's Australia Ltd (ACN 008 496 928);
- McDonald's Restaurant, 565 Derrimut Road, Tarneit, Victoria 3029;
- the Occupant(s)/Lessee(s); and
- all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli Dated 24 November 2017

### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Common Property 1 on Plan of Subdivision 724130A, Parish of Tarneit, comprising of 212.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11859 Folio 824, shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan 23604.

**Interests Acquired:** All interests in the land including that of:

- Owners Corporation 1 Plan No. PS724130A;
- Leakes Road Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 107 119 120);
- McDonald's Australia Ltd (ACN 008 496 928);
- the Occupant(s)/Lessee(s); and
- all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI Name James Dobeli Dated 24 November 2017

3

This page was left blank intentionally

### **bluestar**\*\*\*PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2017

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au